
WALWORTH COUNTY LAND USE AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT 

 

Government Center       Telephone:     (262) 741-4972 

P.O. Box 1001                                                        Fax (Conservation):   (262) 741-4973 

100 W. Walworth St.                                               Fax (Zoning/Sanitation):  (262) 741-4974 

Elkhorn, WI 53121- 4362      Fax (Planning):    (262) 741-7927 

  

 

                                                                    

Title        Extension       Name             E-mail address 

Director.............................................................7915..............Michael P. Cotter                        mcotter@co.walworth.wi.us 

Deputy Director.................................................7912.............Shannon Haydin                             shaydin@co.walworth.wi.us 

Planning/Farmland Preservation.......................7917..………Neal A. Frauenfelder                 nfrauenf@co.walworth.wi.us 

Site Planner/Hearing Facilitator........................7914.............Matt Weidensee                         mweidens@co.walworth.wi.us 

Zoning Assistant...............................................7908..............Diana Sandoval                         sandoval@co.walworth.wi.us 

Zoning/BOA Hearing Assistant........................7922.............Wendy Boettcher                       wboettch@co.walworth.wi.us 

Senior Zoning Officer & Variances…………..7907.............Debora Grube                             dgrube@co.walworth.wi.us 

Code Enforcement Officer-Zoning…………...7918.............Nick Sigmund                            nsigmund@co.walworth.wi.us 

Code Enforcement Officer-Zoning...................7905.............Darrin Schwanke            dschwank@co.walworth.wi.us 

Sanitation/Platting Assistant.............................7911.............Kathy Wright                              kwright@co.walworth.wi.us 

Code Enforcement Officer-Sanitation………...7919.............Rick Dorgay                               rdorgay@co.walworth.wi.us 

Urban Conservation/Non Metallic Mining……7909…….....Fay Amerson                             famerson@co.walworth.wi.us 

Conservation/Zoning Administrative Asst........7910….........Sheril Oldenburg                            soldenburg@co.walworth.wi.us 

 

Rural Conservation/Non Metallic Mining…….7904............Christopher Rieck                      crieck@co.walworth.wi.us 

Agricultural Conservation……….....................7903.....…....Brian Smetana                           bsmetana@co.walworth.wi.us 

Conservationist/Code Enforcer……………….7906……….Maegan Sankey   msankey@co.walworth.wi.us 
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